

<b>Hydraulic</b>		Position No.: 8
Machine: PRO HM1-S 2044-1/11.19		Date: 2020
Belt width BB [mm]:		Drive power [kW]: 3
Axis-centre distance AA [mm]:		Output [t]:
Belt length [mm]:		Conveyor belt:
Belt speed [m/s]:		Structure:
Surface treatment:		

Pos.:	Quantity:	Description:	Measurement:	Producer:	Part-No.:	Comment:
1	1	Aggregat	Typ AGG 3 40 206	Hydrauliktechnik 24	4-080-01-1740	
2	1	Electric motor	Typ OMT4 100L2-4	OMEC Motors NV	4-080-01-1740	
3	56	Hydraulic hose/tube	HD 210		4-080-01-0030	
4	70	Press socket	PHN 210		4-080-01-0160	
5	8	Press nipple	PN 10 BR		4-080-01-1110	
6	17	Press nipple	PN 10 AOL 90°		4-080-01-0280	
7	10	Press nipple	PN 10 AOL 45°		4-080-01-0940	
8	35	Press nipple	PN 10 AOL		4-080-01-0560	
9	38	Screwed socket	XVR NW 10 HL ED		4-080-01-0980	
10	1	Screwed socket	XVR NW 16 HL ED		4-080-01-0880	
11	1	Screwed socket	XVR NW 08 HS 1/2 ED		4-080-01-0890	
12	10	Screw socket	XT NW 10 HL		4-080-01-1100	
13	16	Screw socket	XV EWO NW 10 HL		4-080-01-0950	
14	28	Cutting ring	SRD 12		4-080-01-1250	
15	28	Cap nut	UEM NW 10 L		4-080-01-1060	
16	16	Seal ring	08BS923		4-080-01-1530	
17	8	Banjo bolt	HSR 3/8		4-080-01-1570	
18	1	Pressure relief valve	HKV01230006		4-080-01-1690	
19	16	Connector	XV NW 10 HL		4-080-01-1390	
20	9	Pipe clamp	SRS 218 DPP		4-080-01-1130	
21	18	Pipe clamp	SRS 112 DPP		4-080-01-0610	
22	7	Weld-on plate	SRS SP 2D		4-080-01-0630	
23	18	Weld-on plate	SRS SP 1A		4-080-01-0590	
24	7	Cover plate	SRS DP 2D		4-080-01-1140	
25	18	Cover plate	SRS DP 1A		4-080-01-0600	
26	16	Seal ring	08 BS 923		4-080-01-1530	
27	9	Screw	M8x35			
28	8	Hydraulic pipeline	12x1,5 mm		4-230-01-0600	
29	4	Rohrbügel	3"		4-410-01-1130	
30	4	lowering brake valve	HKV 2290A600		4-080-01-0970	
31	20	Grease nipple	M6x1 H1		4-080-01-1920	
32	1	Connecting plate	HK BA 2145		4-080-01-1790	
33	5	Magnetic valve	HK DHE 0711 X 00 AC		4-080-01-1720	
34	10	Solenoid coil	HK SPCPE 230 AC		4-080-01-1760	
35	2	Screw plug	VHR 90/1/2" ED		4-080-01-0870	
36	1	Screwed socket	XVR NW 10 HL ED		4-080-01-0980	

37	1	Screwed socket	XVR NW 13 HL ED		4-080-01-0850	
38	20	Screw	M5x30 12.9			
39	2	Screw	M6x80 8.8			
40	1	Press nipple	PN 13 AOL		4-080-01-0310	
41	1	Press nipple	PN 13 AOL 90°		4-080-01-0330	
42	1	Glycerinmanometer	GMM 63-400		4-080-01-1700	
43	1	Union nut	XV ELO NW 10 HL		4-080-01-1260	
44	1	Gauge coupling (Manometer connection)	MVO NW 10 L		4-080-01-1810	
45	1	Screw socket	XSV NW 10 HL		4-080-01-0800	
46	1	Screw connection	DM NW 10 L		4-180-01-1800	
47	1	Screwed socket	XVR NW 13 HL 3/4"		4-080-01-1820	

**The shored hydraulic cylinder are documented in the respective belt list of parts.**